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Jan Rogers, BEST Grant Director 
AT & AEM Center at OCALI 
470 Glenmont Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43214  
jan_rogers@ocali.org 
614-410-0736 
 
 
Jennifer Govender, Outreach Specialist 
Outreach Center for Deafness and Blindness 
470 Glenmont Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43214 
Jennifer_govender@ocali.org 
614-401-2894 
 
 
Lauri Kaplan, Parent Mentor 
Ohio State School for the Blind 
5220 North High Street 
Columbus, OH 43214 
lkaplan@osdb.oh.gov 
614-728-1567  
 
 
Jerry Whittaker, Technical Assistance 
Consultant 
AT & AEM Center at OCALI 
5360 Harlem Road 
Galena, OH 43021  
jerry@thewhittakers.org  
330-354-3506 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shelley Mack, TVI and Braille Consultant 
AT & AEM Center at OCALI 
470 Glenmont Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43214 
Shelley_mack@ocali.org 
440-759-8589 
 
 
Tom Lather, Project Manager II 
Systems Development & Improvement Center  
University of Cincinnati 
3246 Henderson Road 
Columbus, OH 43220 
Thomas.lather@uc.edu 
614-897-0020 
 
 
Vicki Prahin, Executive Director 
American Council of the Blind of Ohio  
3805 North High Street, Suite 305 
Columbus, OH 43214  
acbo.director@gmail.com  
614-261-3561 
 
Katie Robinson, Certified Braille Transcriber 
AT&AEM Center at OCALI 
470 Glenmont Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43214 
Katie_robinson@ocali.org 
614-410-1045 
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